A.P.N. No.:	1220-16-310-010						
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00						
File No.:	2208462 MMB						
Recording Requested By:							
	Ctowart Title C	ammani/					
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	ompany Same as below					
		Same as below					
	atements To: When Recorded	Same as below					
	atements To: When Recorded relevich	Same as below					

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=3 01/18/2024 02:09 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That *Irina V. Andreeva, Spouse to the Grantee Herein,* for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Self and Convey to *Andrey Yankelevich, a married man as his sole and separate property,* all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 10, in Building B, as set forth on the Map of SEQUOIA VILLAGE TOWNHOUSES-1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 14, 1979 as Document No. 38712, and as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded July 14, 1980, as Document No. 46136.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: <u>///6/み요4</u>

Irina V. Andreeva	
State of Colifornia) ss County of Contra (Costa)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Irina V. Andreeva.	
Signature: SEE SHOCKEC Notary Public My commission expires: June 8, 2027	
My commission expires: June 8, 2027	

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CIVIL CODE § 1189
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BEBONE BESTER MAN ELECTRONICA CONTRA DE LA MAN ACTUA MAN
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifitowhich this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,	fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document accuracy, or validity of that document.
County of Contra Costa County of Contra Costa Con	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Andrees Vame(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	e to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that outhorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signa upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
G. DOWDY	paragraph is true and correct.
COMM. #2449564 Z	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Z (Vit - Contra Costa County -	Wife Edo my name and ometal seem
My Comm. Expires June 8, 2027	
	Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notal Public
OPTIC	ONAL
Completing this information can c	deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this f	form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
	main Sale DEEd
1 11 - 21	Alumbay of Dagger (2)
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:Signer is Representing:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is kepresenting:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

c)	er(s)						
2. Type of Property:	to Charles Care Dec	FORE	ECOPD	ERS OPTIONAL	USEONLY		
a.□ Vacant Land	b.☐ Single Fam. Res.						
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	_		Page	· 		
e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	j	f Record	ing:			
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:					
☐ Other			The second second	The state of the s			
	ce of Property osure Only (value of property						
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 0.00	The same of the sa				
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 0.00					
If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exem b. Explain Reason for	<u>l:</u> option per NRS 375.090, Se Exemption: <u>Wife Deedin</u>	ction <u>5</u> g to Husbai	nd, No C	onsideration			
The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by defurthermore, the parties additional tax due, may research.	ntage being transferred: and acknowledges, under p information provided is cor locumentation if called upon gree that disallowance of an sult in a penalty of 10% of the r and Seller shall be jointly a	enalty of per rect to the b to substan by claimed e te tax due p	est of the tiate the exemption lus intere y liable fo	eir information a information prov n, or other deteri est at 1% per mo	nd belief, rided herein. mination of onth. Pursuant		
Signature	el/	Capacity	y	Buyer.			
	V	/ /					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	CORMATION	BUVER	/CRANT	EE) INFORMA	TION		
(REQUIRED)	ORMATION	BOILK		QUIRED)			
Print Name: Irina V. And	reeva	Print Na		ndrey Yankelevi	ich		
Address: 3120 Walnut B		Address) Walnut Blvd.			
City: Walnut Creek		City:	Walnut C				
State: CA	94596	State:	CA		94596		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 2208462 MMB							
Address: 1362 Hwy 395		- AND COLUMN SE		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
City: Gardnerville	2, Galico 100	State:	NV	Zip:	89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED